

## Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

## OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

29 September 2023

## MS. MICHELLE F. ALCID

Provincial Board Secretary Sangguniang Panlalawigan Provincial Government of Cavite Trece Martires City

Dear Madam:

Respectfully forwarding to your good office the following City Ordinances that were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod, to wit;

- City Ordinance No. 293-2023 Series of 2023 entitled "AN ORDINANCE SEEKING TO IMPROVE THE HEALTH OF THE EMPLOYEES AND PERSONNEL OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR BY ADOPTING THE CITY HEALTH BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 1, SERIES OF 2023 AND INSTITUTIONALIZING GUIDELINES FOR ITS IMPLEMENTATION."
- 2. City Ordinance No. 294-2023 Series of 2023 entitled "AN ORDINANCE REQUIRING ALL NON-GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATIONS (NGOS), CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANIZATIONS (CSOS), AND THE PEOPLE'S ORGANIZATION (POS), THAT WISH TO PARTNER WITH THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO BE FULLY ACCREDITED BY THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD, PROVIDING THE STANDARDS GOVERNING SUCH ACCREDITATION, AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF."
- City Ordinance No. 297-2023 Series of 2023 entitled "AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE BACOOR CITY CULTURE, HISTORY, ARTS AND TOURISM OFFICE AS THE TOURISM AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR."
- 4. City Ordinance No. 298-2023 Series of 2023 entitled "AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, IDENTIFYING ITS FUNCTIONS AND DUTIES, SPECIFYING THE QUALIFICATIONS OF ITS VARIOUS OFFICERS, AND PROVIDING FUNDING FOR THE SAME."



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

5. Appropriation Ordinance No. 302-2023 Series Of 2023 entitled "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 3 SERIES OF 2023, INVOLVING THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY THREE PESOS (PHP176,879,263.00) FOR THE CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES AND CAPITAL OUTLAYS OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR FOR THE FISCAL YEAR OF 2023.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY: KHALID A. ATEGA, JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary